PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 9931
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 9931
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Spintronics IX
Henri-Jean Drouhin
Jean-Eric Wegrowe
Manijeh Razeghi

CIDs allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the
same identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a six-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
  The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
  The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05,
06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each page
of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9931  993101-2
  Contents
 vii Authors
 xi Conference Committee
 xv Introduction
  SPIN PHOTONICS AND SPIN PLASMONICS
 9931 02 The effect of fringe fields from patterned magnetic domains on the electroluminescence of
organic light-emitting diodes [9931-1]
  SPIN PHOTONICS AND SPIN LASERS
 9931 0B Leaky modes of dielectric cavities (Invited Paper) [9931-10]
 9931 0C High-frequency operation of spin vertical-cavity surface-emitting lasers: towards 100 GHz
(Invited Paper) [9931-11]
 9931 0D Comparative analysis of energy-efficient long wavebands vertical cavity surface emitting
lasers (Invited Paper) [9931-12]
 9931 0F Spin-photonic devices based on optical integration of Pancharatnam-Berry phase
elements (Invited Paper) [9931-14]
  MAGNETIC TUNNEL JUNCTIONS
 9931 0G Electric polarization control of magnetoresistance in complex oxide heterojunctions
(Invited Paper) [9931-15]
 9931 0H Oxygen-vacancy driven tunnelling spintronics across MgO (Invited Paper) [9931-16]
 9931 0I Novel compact model for multi-level spin torque magnetic tunnel junctions (Invited Paper)
[9931-17]
  SPIN HALL EFFECT
 9931 0W Spin-transfer torque in ferromagnetic bilayers generated by anomalous Hall effect and
anisotropic magnetoresistance (Invited Paper) [9931-31]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 9931  993101-3
  MRAMS I
 9931 13 Spin-transfer torque switched magnetic tunnel junctions in magnetic random access
memory (Invited Paper) [9931-37]
 9931 17 Discussions on switching mechanism for ultimate reduction in energy consumption for STT-
MRAM (Invited Paper) [9931-41]
  ULTRA-FAST MAGNETIZATION DYNAMICS
 9931 1B Spatio-temporal tracking of magnetic dynamics of adatoms via magnetic fields driven by
femtosecond optical vortices (Invited Paper) [9931-45]
  ULTRA-FAST MAGNETIZATION DYNAMICS, SPIN COHERENCE, AND SPIN RESONANCE
 9931 1L Coherent manipulation of nuclear spins using spin injection from a half-metallic spin
source (Invited Paper) [9931-55]
  SPIN ICE
 9931 1M Four states magnetic dots: a design selection by micromagnetic modeling (Invited Paper)
[9931-57]
 9931 1O Vertex micromagnetic energy in artificial square ice (Invited Paper) [9931-59]
 9931 1P Exploring frustrated magnetism with artificial spin ice (Invited Paper) [9931-60]
 9931 1Q Realizing artificial spin ice states for magnetic colloids on optical trap arrays (Invited
Paper) [9931-61]
  QUANTUM WELLS AND QUANTUM DOTS I
 9931 1V Access to long-term optical memories using photon echoes retrieved from electron spins
in semiconductor quantum wells (Invited Paper) [9931-66]